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63K31RZ
Ivory
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

M63K31R
Ivory
Mix5

i30K31
Ivory mosaico
30x30 
(1113/16”x1113/16”)

76



63K31RZ
Ivory
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

M63K31R
Ivory
Mix5

98



GREY

1110



63K38RZ
grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

1312



daRK GREY

1514



63K39R
Dark grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

1716



Gold

1918



M63K33Z
gold
Mix 5

M63K31
Ivory
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

2120



63K31R  Ivory
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61 63K31RZ  Ivory
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61

63K38R  grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61 63K38RZ  grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61

63K33R gold
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61 63K33RZ  gold
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61

63K39R  Dark grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61 63K39RZ  Dark grey
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

61
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a

C

E

d

B

Proposte di posa
InstallatIons suggestIons
croquIs De pose
verlegungvorschlÄche
sugerencIas De coMposIcIon
СХЕМЫ УКЛАДКИ

10x30
(315/16”x1113/16”)

2x

2x

a B C

2x

2x 3x

10x60
(315/16”x235/8”)

20x30
(77/8”x1113/16”)

20x60
(77/8”x235/8”)

30x60
(1113/16”x235/8”)

d E

formati differenti 
nella stessa scatola
different sizes 
blended in each box

special packaging
imballo speciale

laying instructions in each box

istruzioni di posa 
dentro ogni scatola

InDoor
M63K33R  golD 77
M63K38R  grey 77
M63K39R  DarK grey 77
M63K31R  Ivory 77

outDoor
M63K33Z  golD 77
M63K38Z  grey 77
M63K39Z  DarK grey 77
M63K31Z  Ivory 77
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MoSaiCo liStElli SFalSati indooR  
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)

MoSaiCo  indooR
30x30 (1113/16”x1113/16”)
tessera - Chip 2,8x2,8 (11/8”x11/8”)

i30K33   golD 99
i30K38  grey 99
i30K39   DarK grey 99
i30K31   Ivory 99

M63K33 golD 87
M63K38 grey 87
M63K39 DarK grey 87
M63K31 Ivory 87

FoRMati
Sizes - Formats - Formate - Tamaños - ФОРМАТЫ

GRadonE indooR
33x60x4,5x3,5 (1215/16”x235/8”x13/4”x13/8”)

71K33R  golD 68
71K38R  grey 68 
71K39R  DarK grey 68
71K31R  Ivory 68

GRadonE outdooR
33x60x4,5x3,5 (1215/16”x235/8”x13/4”x13/8”)

71K33RZ  golD 68
71K38RZ  grey 68 
71K39RZ  DarK grey 68
71K31RZ  Ivory 68 

4

anGolaRE indooR
33x33x4,5x3,5 (1215/16”x1215/16”x13/4”x13/8”)

72K33G  golD 73
72K38G  grey 73 
72K39G  DarK grey 73
72K31G  Ivory 73

anGolaRE outdooR
33x33x4,5x3,5 (1215/16”x1215/16”x13/4”x13/8”)

72K33RZ  golD 73
72K38RZ  grey 73
72K39RZ  DarK grey 73
72K31RZ  Ivory 73

2

15

ElEMEnto ad “l” outdooR
15x30x5 (57/8”x1113/16”x115/16)

99K33Z  golD 24
99K38Z  grey 24
99K39Z  DarK grey 24
99K31Z  Ivory 24

BattiSCoPa indooR
7,5x60 (215/16”x235/8”)

87K33R  golD 13
87K38R  grey 13
87K39R  DarK grey 13
87K31R  Ivory 13 

6

BattiSCoPa SCala indooR dX
8,5x60x60  (33/8”x235/8”x235/8)

88K33Rd golD DX 42
88K38Rd grey DX 42
88K39Rd DarK grey DX 42
88K31Rd Ivory DX 42
 

BattiSCoPa SCala indooR SX
8,5x60x60  (33/8”x235/8”x235/8)

88K33RS   golD sX 42
88K38RS   grey sX 42
88K39RS   DarK grey sX 42
88K31RS   Ivory sX 42
 

2

PEZZi SPECiali
Trims - Pieces Speciales - Formteile - Piezas Especiales - Специальные Изделия

 InDoor
30x60 (1113/16”x235/8”)
63K33R  golD  61
63K38R  grey  61
63K39R  DarK grey 61
63K31R  Ivory  61 
    
outDoor
30x60  (1113/16”x235/8”)
63K33RZ  golD  61
63K38RZ  grey  61
63K39RZ  DarK grey 61
63K31RZ  Ivory  61

SHadE VaRiation

v4 v1v2v3

iMBalli E PESi
Packing and weight - Emballages et poids - Verpackung und gewicht - Embalajes y pesos - Упаковка и вес

articolo
Item

Reference
Artikel
Articulo

Артикула

Formato
Size

Format
Format 
Tamaño
 Формат

cm.

spessore
Thickness
 Epaisseur

Stärke
Espesor

Толщина
mm. 

pz. x scat.
Pieces x Box

Pcs / Bte
Stk. x Krt.
Pzs x Caja
Шт. x Кор.

Mq. x scat.
Sqm x Box

M2 / Bte
Qm x Krt.
Mc. x Caja

Кв.М. х Кор.

peso x scat.
Weight x Box
Poids / Bte(kg)

Gewicht x Krt.(kg)
Peso x Caja(kg)

Вес х Кор.

scat. x pal.
Boxes x Pal.

Bte / Pal.
Krt. x Pal.

Cajas x Pal. 
Кор. x Подд.

Mq. x pal.
Sqm x Pal.
M2   / Pal.
Qm x Pal.
Mc. x Pal. 

Кв.М х Подд.

peso x pal.
Weight x Pal.

Poids / Pal.(kg)
Gewicht x Pal.(kg)

Peso x Pal.(kg)
Вес х Подд

63K3_r/rZ 30x60 10,5 6 1,080 25,00 40 43,20 960

M63K3_r/Z Mix 5 10,5 11 1,080 21,50 24 25,92 516

M63K3_ 30x60 10,5 4 0,720 16,00 30 21,60 480

I30K3_ 30x30 10,5 5 0,450 10,70 - - -

anthology stone

digital
printing
technology

5%

PER MAGGIORI CHIARIMENTI SUI DATI TECNICI E SULLA GARANZIA  CONSULTARE IL CATALOGO GENERALE IN VIGORE.  For further information on technical specifications, please consult our up-dated general catalogue.
Pour toutes informations supplementaires sur les donnees techniques et sur les garanties, veuillez consulter le catalogue general en vigueur.  - Für weitere Informationen über technische Daten und Garantie beziehen sie sich bitte auf den aktuellen 
Gesamtkatalog.Para ulteriores informaciones sobre los datos tecnicos y la garantia, vease el catalogo general en vigor. Более подробную информацию о технических данных и гарантии смотрите в действующем сводном катал.

CaRattERiStiCHE tECniCHE
Technical Features
Caracteristiques Techniques
Technische Eigenschaften
Caracteristicas Tecnicas
Технические Характеристики

norMa
Standard 

Norme
Norm

Norma
Норма

valorI
Value
Valeur

Vorgabe
 Valor

Средние

PlanaRitÀ
Warpage - Planéité - Ebenflächigkeit - Planiyud - Плоскостность

unI en Iso 10545/2

astM c485
Warpage

calibrated ± 0,75%
(max ± 0,09 in)

Rectified ± 0,40%
(max ± 0,05 in-size ≤ 60cm)
(max ± 0,07 in-size > 60cm)

± 0,26%

-

± 0,25%
(max ± 0,05 in-size ≤ 60cm)
(max ± 0,07 in-size > 60cm)

aSSoRBiMEnto  d’aCQua
valore medio in %
Water absorption - Average value expressed in %
Absorption d’eau - Valeur moyenne en %
Wasseraufnahme - Durchschnittswert in %
Absorción de agua - Valor medio en %
Поглощение воды

unI en Iso 10545/3

astM c373

conforme

compliant

RESiStEnZa alla FlESSionE
Flexural strength - Resistance a la flexion
Biegefestigkeit - Resistencia a la flexon - Прочность на изгиб

FoRZa di RottuRa
Breaking strength - Résistance à la rupture
Bruchlast - Resistencia a la rotura - Разрывное усилие

unI en Iso 10545/4

unI en Iso 10545/4

astM c648

≥ 50 N/mm2

≥ 2000 N

700

RESiStEnZa al GElo
Frost resistance - Résistance au gel 
Frostbeständigkeit - Resistencia a las heladas - Морозостойкость

unI en Iso 10545/12

astM c1026

conforme

unaffected

RESiStEnZa CHiMiCa ad alte e basse concentrazioni di acidi e basi
Chemical resistance to high and low acid and basic concentrations
Résistance chimique aux hautes et basses concentrations d’acides et de bases
Chemikalienfestigkeit bei hohen und niedrigen Konzentrationen von Säuren und Basen
Resistencia química con concentraciones altas y bajas de ácidos y bases
Химическая стойкость к высоким и низким концентрациям кислот и щелочей

unI en Iso 10545/13

astM c-650

ga - gla

unaffected

RESiStEnZa allE MaCCHiE
Stain resistance - Résistance aux taches  
Fleckenbeständigkeit - Resistencia a las manchas - Стойкость к образованию пятен

unI en Iso 10545/14

ctI 81-7D

5

No evident variation

CoEFFiCiEntE di attRito
Slip level - Coefficient de glissement
Rutschfestigkeit Barfußbereich - Coeficiente de atrito medio - Коэффициент трения

Indoor
r10
a

≥ 0,60 - ≥ 0,60

≥ 0,40

DIn 51130
DIn 51097

astM c1028
ascIutto-DRy  bagnato-WET

DM 236/89
MetoDo b.c.r.a

outdoor
r12

c (a+b+c)

≥ 0,60 - ≥ 0,60

≥ 0,40

Mos. listelli
r10

b (a+b)

≥ 0,60 - ≥ 0,60

≥ 0,40 
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EMILCERAMICA S.p.A.
Via Ghiarola Nuova 29

41042 Fiorano Modenese (Mo) - Italy
Tel. 0536 835111

Italy fax: +39 0536 835958 
Export fax: +39 0536 835460

www.emilceramica.it
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